TROY PRODUCTS

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS Revision 0

A division of Troy Sheet Metal Works, Inc.
1024 South Vail Avenue, Montebello, CA 90640
www.troyproducts.com 800 700-8769

Part No: CC-UV20-OH Vehicle: Ford P.I. UV
Description:  Overhead Console Model year: 2020
1) Remove O.E.M. console and remove PB/ light module:

1.) Pull down and unsnap overhead console assembly from headliner.
2.) Disconnect wire connectors.

3.) Remove console assembly.

4.) Remove back cover and PB/ light module from OEM console.

a :.‘.‘..‘I,‘.,.q"‘{‘ 2

5.) Remove passenger airbag indicator lens from OEM housing by cutting plastic welds and carefully
prying off.

6.) Attach airbag indicator lens to OEM PB/ light module using the provided adhesive tape. Peel off

backing and attach as shown.

pal e

7.) Install (2) provided 5/16” ID x %” long nylon spacers.

CC-UV20-OH



8.) Install OEM PB/ light module onto the Troy Products console and fasten using (4) provided #10-32
x 1.25” screws and nylon nuts. Carefully tighten but do not over-tighten.

11.)

11.) Install support plates:
9.) Install rear support plate (studs down) on top of headliner plastic housing. The studs extend thru
the slots.

10.)Install front support plate (2 studs down, 2 studs toward rear) on top of headliner plastic housing.
The studs extend thru the slots. Fasten front support plate to the plastic using (2) supplied #10-32
nylon nuts and washers. Slightly tighten so this can be adjusted.

11.)Install (2) washers and #10-32 nylon nuts onto the rear facing studs. Do not tighten.

1l.) Install Troy Products overhead console:
12.)Connect wire connector to PB/ light module. Install console into headliner opening. Insert
console mounting tab slots in-between front support bracket and previously installed washers
and nuts.
13.)Attach console to rear support bracket using (2) provided #10-32 nylon nuts and washers.
Securely tighten all fasteners

\

(12.) 813,

Your installation is now complete. If you have any questions or suggestions for adding additional instructions,
please call Customer Service at (800) 700-8769.

CC-UV20-OH



L4O L 133HS

HO-0ZAN-22

ON "oma
8|0SU0D PPBUYIeA0
AN PI04 0202

0Z09-0$906 ¥ “Oll2 gL
STURAY [®4 1B0R5 $Z01

3701 0FOLAL
0Z-1 Wdd heoaa

119 N

aw

ISINIVANMOD.
Vo

“3ddW W

3 4

AMYYI0 41¥E 1Ok Q0 [P ETET)
A 74 5A10M VUM LLAS ADSS
10 ADIEA MALS ALIAIM JAs INOAAM
ARAIIITAN ¥ 5V 30 13V4 4 4TLIN00AUS
AMY DA 5330 IVAIM LUAS ADSS
10 4144034 1105 JA1 3 IANYIQ
At A LA YIADD AT Y HIDIA s

TTLMITINGD AN A TI14088

manva

SITAF  1WWNIIA IDV14 33am1
TIQF VNI 3DV Ol
FONID FuImawInONY

FIonaiovan
= el
SO N I8V TN

10342345 31348 IM10 SSIIND

QINOYddY _ EILL]

HOILI2$34

A3y INoZ

SHOIHAZY

$ 9
L 1531 #00Z SX . L1X.Elx0f GOLIEL-AYd-E ¥l
4 MDIDS BAUP 9| /E X v WFEP16-20-154- 1 €l
L 3pp|d oBo| Aol 0O01dL- A d-E] 4
L HG S 1Y MBS0 X0 GZYI551-0 Ll
b O1# 17 "4IHS Wi 19T 0070 1-05-154- | 0l
0l $nu uojAu ZEe-0 | # 0G| 1E-GE-154-| &
¥ MBIOS {9008 HY 5T | X Nm.o_w_ G6959-90-154- | 2
¥ MBIOS KO OB HY 2/ | X B# _ G0E0EE-C0-154- 1 Z
4 Bulysng Buol 5/ X 40.S1/G X Al O1# 0Z006-75-154- | 2
| Sdp} AoR|q 264G FHA WS EX .2/ | LES L 1-0F-115- | G
4 114 34p|d 2004 4 0ZAN-F-1IWH-0V| ¥
L SR || PysUl fuod $4#-H0-0ZAN-2D €
L Spp|d |IppsulIps Yy 1sd#-HO-0ZAN-2D 4
| USRS M B|OSUOT) ME-HO-0ZAN-DD |

MO NOILdIZD$3d 439WNN Lyvd "ON W3l

92501

CC-UV20-OH



CC-UV20-OH
BILL OF MATERIALS

PART# DESCRIPTION QTy. PHOTO
CC-UV20-OH#w Overhead Console 1
CC-UV20-OH-#psr Rear Install Plate 1
CC-UV20-OH-#psf Front Install Plate 1
1-SLT-40-11931 1/2” X3.5” VHB 5952 Blk. Tape 1 5932VHB
1-FST-54-90020 #101D X5/16” OD X3 /4” Long 2
Nylon Spacer
1-FST-35-31150 10-32 Nylon Nut 10
1-FST-50-10600 #10 Flat Washer, ZI 6

CC-UV20-OH




